

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15677/2004

ANAR DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,c/delay in filing counter affidavit,accepting

English translation,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and

office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19015 of 2004

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,  
list the matter again on

12.5.2006. The rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within that time.

SUDHEENDRA

(B.

KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

rd