

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15677/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2004 in DBSAW 276/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, BENCH AT JAIPUR, JAIPUR)

ANAR DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARMESHWARI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for accepting English translation, permission to place  
additional documents on record, exemption from filing official  
translation, c/delay in filing counter affidavit, directions, prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

With

S.L.P.(C) No. 19015 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in filing counter  
affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Deesha Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vedpal Shastri,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 18th August, 2006.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master